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	Meeting of National Directors of 

Epidemiology and Malaria Programs

(San José, Costa Rica, 7–10 November 2005)
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	Name
	Country
	Institution & Post
	Telephones
	E-mail

	ARGENTINA

	Mario Oscar Zaidenberg
	Argentina
	Ministry of Health and Environment

National Coordinator, Vector Control Project
	Cell (+54) 387-4210630 

Work (+54) 387-155098422
	mzaidenberg@arnet.com.ar  -  mozaidenberg@hotmail.com

	BELIZE

	Natalia Rodríguez
	Belize
	PAHO National Professional  -

DDT / GEF Project
	Work (+501) 2244885

Cell (+501) 610-3637
	castilln@blz.paho.org

	BOLIVIA

	Juan Roberto Márquez Córdoba
	Bolivia
	Ministry of Health and Sports

National Head of Malaria Program 
	Work(+591) 224 41049

Cell (+591 )724-94-464 
	rbtmrquez@yahoo.com.br    robmarcor@hotmail.com

	José Walter Agreda Coca
	Bolivia 
	Ministry of Health and Sports 

Director, Disease Prevention & Control
	Cell (+591) 706-99509 

Work (+591)-224 42098
	wagreda@sns.gov.bo

	Marco F. Suárez 
	Bolivia 
	PAHO/WHO

Consultant, Communicable Diseases
	Work (+591) 224 12465

Cell (+591) 715-23093 
	msuarez@bol.ops-oms.org

	Cesar Ayala Gonzáles
	Bolivia 
	Global Fund, Manager of Malaria and Tuberculosis Programs
	Work (+591) 211-9360

Cell (+591) 715-10677 / 

         280-5116  
	cayala@cies-saludweb.org
cesar141959@hotmail.com


	BRASIL

	Carlos José Mangabeira da Silva.
	Brazil
	Ministry of Health

Consultant, National Malaria Program
	Work (+5561)-3448-8272 / 
          8275

Home  (+5561)  3326-5429 

Cell (+5561) 9982-7296
	carlos.mangabeira@saude.gov.br

	Roberto Montoya
	Brazil
	Consultant, PAHO RAVREDA Project
	Work (+0055)-61-3426 9518

Cell (+0055)-61-9618-0561
	rmontoya@bra.ops-oms.org

	James Fitzgerald
	Brazil
	Coordinator, PAHO Strategic Fund 
	
	james@bra.ops-oms.org

	COLOMBIA

	José Pablo Escobar
	Colombia
	PAHO/WHO Advisor
	Work (+574) 3153565193

Cell(+ 574) 315-3565193
	pescobar@col.ops-oms.org

	COSTA RICA

	José Luís Garcés
	Costa Rica
	Ministry of Health, Health Surveillance,

Coordinator for Malaria
	Work (+506) 255-1114

Cell (+506) 221-3704 / 
          367-3725
	malaria@netsalud.sa.cr

	Anabelle Alfaro Obando
	Costa Rica
	Coordinator, CCCS

National Malaria Program
	Work (+506) 2231128

Cell (+506) 384-6892 
	anabellealfaro@gmail.com
anabelleal19@hotmail.com

	Lilliana Jiménez Gutiérrez
	Costa Rica
	Ministry of Health, Chief of National Reference Laboratory for Malaria
	Work (+506) 255-1427

Cell (+506) 390-7985 /
          233-7539 
	drajimenez@amnet.co.cr   laborato@netsalud.sa.cr

	Henry Wasserman T.
	Costa Rica
	Ministry of Health, Health Surveillance  
	Work(+506) 255-1427
	hwass51@yahoo.com

	Ricardo Torres
	Costa Rica
	PAHO Advisor for Health and Environment, DDT/GEF Project
	Work (+506) 258-5810

Cell (+506) 395-5241 /
           234-7826 
	torresri@cor.ops-oms.org

	Humberto Montiel Paredes
	Costa Rica
	PAHO Consultant for Epidemiology 
	Work. (+506) 558-5810

Cell (+506) 355-5523
	montielh@cor.ops-oms.org

	Wilmer Marquiño Quezada 
	Costa Rica
	PAHO Subregional Malaria Advisor
	Work (+506) 258-5810 ext 320 
	marquinw@cor.ops-oms.org

	Rodrigo Marín Rodríguez
	Costa Rica
	Ministry of Health, Director of Talamanca Regional Health Area
	Work (+506)751-0095

Cell (+506)831-4186
	rodrimar1@racsa.co.cr
romrod2004@msn.com

	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

	Joaquina Rosario De la Cruz
	Dominican Republic
	National Directorate of Epidemiology 
	Work (+809) 686-9140

Cell (+809) 673-0633  
	sespasI@verizon.net.do

	Celia Riera Betancourt
	Dominican Republic
	PAHO/WHO Epidemiologist
	Work (+1-809) 5621519

Cell (+ 1-809) 7233633
	criera@dor.ops-oms.org

	José Manuel Puello Montero
	Dominican Republic
	National Center for Control of Tropical Diseases, Director 
	Work (+809) 536-9604

Cell (+809)729-1716 
	jmpuello@yahoo.com 

malaria@centennialrd.net

	ECUADOR

	José Sucre Dávila Vásquez
	Ecuador
	Ministry of Health, Technical Subdirector for Malaria 
	Cell (+593-4) -2400-457 

Work(+593-4) 2284130 ext 124
	sucredavila@latinmail.com

	Wilson Cando Caluña
	Ecuador
	Ministry of Health, SNEM 
	Work (+593-4) 228-9874

Cell (+593-4) 09865-7840 =
	malariasnem@hotmail.com

	EL SALVADOR

	Herber Gregorio Aparicio Gonzáles
	El Salvador
	Ministry of Health, National Coordinator of Malaria Program 
	Work (+503) 2271-3608 / 
           2221-1006

Cell (+503) 78173168 
	haparicio59@yahoo.com  ncvectores@yahoo.com.es

	Lilian Angélica Cruz Escobar
	El Salvador
	Ministry of Health, National Coordinator for Epidemiology 
	Work (+503) 2205-7266

Cell (+503) 7702-0748 
	lcruz@mspas.gob.sv

	Romeo Humberto Montoya  A.
	El Salvador
	PAHO National Professional 
	Work. (+503) 2279-1591

Cell (+503) 7833-1468 
	montoyarh@els.ops-oms.org

	GENEVA

	Charles Delacollette
	Geneva
	WHO RBM Department Coordinator 
	Work (+41-22) 791 3745 / 2766

Cell  (+41-794) 755 576 
	delacollettec@who.int

	GUATEMALA

	Jaime Juárez Sandoval
	Guatemala
	PAHO National Professional

DOT/GEF Project
	Work (+502)   233-22032

Cell (+502)   5695-5328 
	juarezja@gut.ops-oms.org

	Carmen Cerezo Mosquera
	Guatemala
	Global Fund – World Vision 

Manager of Malaria Project 
	Work (+502) 2473-1832

Cell (+502)  5918-4959 
	cvcerezo@conexion.co.gt    carmen_cerezo@wvi.org

	Emilio Ramírez Pinto
	Guatemala
	PAHO Regional Coordinator 

DDT/GEF Project
	
	eramirezp@incap.ops-oms.org

	GUYANA
	
	
	
	

	Indal Rambajan
	Guyana
	Ministry of Health Director
	Work (+592) 22-58973
	indal.rambajan@yahoo.com.uk

	Karanchand Krishnalall
	Guyana
	Inspector, Vector Control Service Malaria
	Work (+1-592)  22-74752

Cell  (+592) 22-74752/  
          233-2129
	

	Luís Valdes García
	Guyana
	PAHO Focal Point
	Work (+592) 2253000

Cell (+592) 2274012 
	valdezl@guy.paho.org

	Tamara Mancero Buchelli
	Guyana
	PAHO Malaria Consultant 
	Work.  (+592) 226-6558

Cell (+592) 592-225-3000 
	mancerot@guy.paho.org

	HAITI

	Antoine Fadoul
	Haiti
	GFATM Malaria Project Director 
	Work (+509) 2295557

Cell (+509) 4043314  
	antoinefadoul@yahoo.fr

	Marie Denise Milord
	Haiti
	Ministry of Health Program Coordinator 
	Work (+509)514-0586

Cell (+509)5541287 
	mdenisemilord@yahoo.com

	HONDURAS

	Nora Girón 
	Honduras
	PAHO National Consultant on Essential Drugs 
	Work (+504) 22160-91-93

Cell (+504)232-6603 
	gironn@hon.ops-oms.org

	Martín Iván  Sinclair Gutiérrez
	Honduras
	PAHO Consultant and Project Coordinator, DDT /GET Project
	Work (+504) 221-6091

Cell (+504) 236-6141 / 
          992-5283 
	sinclair@hon.ops-oms.org

	Martin Alejandro Enríquez Ramos
	Honduras
	Secretary of Health, Epidemiologist 
	Work (+504) 444-3600

Cell (+504)988-6744
	enriquezramos@yahoo.com

	José Orlando Solórzano G.
	Honduras
	Secretary of Health

Director General, Health Surveillance
	Work (+504) 238-1103

Cell (+504) 230-7048 
	josghn@yahoo.com

	Mary Janne Cálix Brooks
	Honduras
	Global Fund

Coordinator of Malaria Component 
	Work (+504) 220-1100 x1759

Cell (+504) 222-0696/ 9702362
	drcalix2@yahoo.com

	Delmin Cury
	Honduras
	PAHO Advisor on Communicable Diseases 
	Work (+504) 232-0811
	curyd@hon.ops-oms.org

	Víctor Alberto 
	Honduras
	Global Fund

Administrator for Malaria Program 
	Work (+504) 2378503

Home (+504)2381669

Cell (+504)943-6223
	viktoralberty@yahoo.com

	Laura Julia Salgado Elvir
	Honduras
	Secretary of Health

Chief, National Malaria Program 
	Work (+504)237-8503

Cell (+504)990-3159

Home (+504) 239-8031
	ljse_pncm@cablecolor.hn

	NICARAGUA

	Julio Rosales Caballero
	Nicaragua
	Ministry of Health

Head of National Malaria Program 
	Work(+505) 289-4160  

Cell (+505) 839-4082 
	malaria@minsa.gob.ni

	Aída Mercedes  Soto Bravo
	Nicaragua
	PAHO National Professional 
	Work (+505)289-4200 ext 260

Cell (+505)832-0969 
	sotoa@nic.ops-oms.org

	Maria Naxalia  Zamora González
	Nicaragua
	Global Fund Nicasalud Project

Technical Specialist on Malaria 
	Work. (+505) 270-0059 /
             277-0855

Cell (+505) 840-0113 
	mzamora@nicasalud.org.ni

	PANAMA

	Washington Lum Chong
	Panamá
	Ministry of Health

Chief of Epidemiology 
	Work (+507) 2129267

Cel (+507) 6149384 
	lumw24@yahoo.com 

wlum@minsa.gob.pa

	Lorenzo Cáceres Carrera
	Panamá
	PAHO National Consultant 
	(+507) 262-0030

(+507) 583-1102 

(+507) 65831102
	caceresc@pan.ops-oms.org
cacereslorenzo@yahoo.com           

	Carlos Victoria
	Panamá
	Ministry of Health

Chief of Malaria Section 
	Work (+507)212-9352 

Cell (+507)212-9352 / 
          6605-8852
	

	Lorenzo Cáceres Carrera
	Panamá
	PAHO National Consultant
	Work (+507) 262-0030

Cell (+507) 583-1102 
	caceresc@pan.ops-oms.org
cacereslorenzo@yahoo.com

	PARAGUAY

	Blanca Mariza Cousiño
	Paraguay
	Ministry of Public Health

Technical Program Coordinator 
	Work (+595) 21-215169

Cell (+595) 0294-20547 
	blancousino@hotmail.com

	Antonieta Rojas de Arias
	Paraguay
	PAHO National Consultant
	Work (+595-21) 450495 

Cell (+595-981) 504996/ 59521205118
	ariasa@par.ops-oms.org
arias1@telesurf.com.py

	Humberto Recalde Gamara
	Paraguay
	Ministry of Public Health 

Director of SENEPA
	Work (+595-21) 215168

Cell (+595-961) 615781 
	hgrecalde@yahoo.com.ar  dgsenepa@rieder.com.py

	PERU

	Yeni Herrera Hurtado
	Perú
	Ministry of Health

National Health Strategy
	Work315-6600/ 2669

Home  (+511)4713962, 

Cell (+511)99649467 
	yherrerah@minsa.gob.pe

	Luís Miguel León García
	Perú 
	Ministry of Health

National Strategy of Prevention and Control of Metaxenic Diseases 
	Work (+511) 315-6600 x 2670

Cell (+511) 461-1667 
	lleon@minsa.gob.pe

	SURINAME

	Gustavo Dos Santos Bretas
	Suriname
	RBM Amazon Branch
	Work 593618
	bretasgu@sur.paho.org

	VENEZUELA

	Jesús Toro Landaeta
	Venezuela
	Ministry of Health

Director General of Environmental Health 
	Work (+0243) 2418039

Cell (+0414) 4507412  
	torolanda@cantv.net

	Leopoldo Villegas Álvares
	Venezuela
	PAHO RAVREDA Coordinator
	Work 58-212-2065022

Cell 414-8967263 
	leopoldovillegas@yahoo.com

	WASHINGTON, DC, USA (PAHO/WHO Headquarters)

	Rainier Palino Escalada
	Washington, D.C.
	Consultant, PAHO Regional Malaria Program
	Work (+202) 974-3532

Cell (+301)580-1946 
	escaladr@paho.org    rpescaladamd@yahoo.com

	María Lourdes Barrios
	Washington, D.C
	PAHO Malaria Project Coordinator
	Cell (+301) 681-1596 

Work (+202) 974-3875 
	barriosl@paho.org

	Keith Carter
	Washington, D.C.
	PAHO Regional Advisor on Malaria
	Work (+202) 974-3843

Cell (+301) 864-2215
	carterke@paho.org

	José Parisi
	Washington, D.C.
	PAHO Consultant of Quality Assurance 
	Work (+202) 974-3496

Cell  (+202) 277-6881 
	parisijo@paho.org
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